## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-1-28

# RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor is authorized to make appointments to various boards and commissions; and

**WHEREAS**, certain appointments to various bards and commissions are the authority of the Township Committee which are marked with an asterisk next to the member name; and

**WHEREAS,** the terms of certain members of various boards and commissions expired on December 31, 2023; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the following memorializes the appointments made at the January 2, 2024 reorganization meeting of the Township Committee and beyond:

## **Planning Board**

Member	Class	<u>Term</u>	<b>Expiration Date</b>
Denise Koetas-Dale	Class I	1 year	December 31, 2024
Troy Ulshafer	Class II	1 year	December 31, 2024
Shreekant Dhopte*	Class III	1 year	December 31, 2024
Raymond Lumio	Class IV	4 year	December 31, 2027
Michael Nei	Class IV	4 year	December 31, 2027
Jeffrey Kolakowski	Alternate #1	2 year	December 31, 2025
Economic Develor Herb Ames Belinda Blazic	pment_	3 year 3 year	December 31, 2026 December 31, 2026
<b>Environmental C</b>	<u>Commission</u>		
Rachel Dekovitch	·	3 year	December 31, 2026
Ryan Rathbun		3 year	December 31, 2026
Rebecca Hughes		1 year	December 31, 2024

#### HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Eugene Cardone*	Class A	4 year	December 31, 2027
Joseph Ratajczak*	Class B	4 year	December 31, 2027
Jennifer Lynch*	Alternate #2	2 year	December 31, 2025

#### CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 25, 2024 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk